

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 984/2022

Divya Upadhyay & Others.

----Appellants

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others

----Respondents

For Appellants : Mr. R.N. Mathur Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Himanshu Jain
Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

22/08/2022

Issue notice of appeal as well as application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal to respondents, returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service of notice on official Respondents No. 1 and 2 is also permitted.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

सत्यमेव जयते