


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 984/2022

Divya Upadhyay D/o Shri Brijesh Kumar Upadhyay

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 963/2022
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 972/2022
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 973/2022
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 976/2022
5. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 978/2022
6. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 979/2022
7. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 981/2022
8. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1061/2022
9. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1062/2022
10. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1063/2022

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Himanshu Jain
Mr. Abhishek Mewara

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG with
Mr. Dev Kumar for
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

04/02/2026

The applications filed under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC as well as the applications filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condoning the delay shall be considered at the time of hearing of the case.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time.

List these cases again on 24.03.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Simple Kumawat /92-102